
Fordham (9-9) -vs- LIU Brooklyn (5-11)
4/2/2001 at Brooklyn, NY (LIU Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andrew Paolillo (2-1)
Loss: D. Burgoyne (0-1)
HBP: Derek Hucke, D. Burgoyne
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gene Sparta #13 First: Joe DeCrescenzo #19 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:27   Attendance: 25   
Game notes:
- Hucke faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fordham 1 0 2 0 0 0 4 0 6 13 18 3
LIU Brooklyn 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 2 0 8 9 1

Fordham 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Vega c 6 3 4 2 0 1 1
Jason Conlisk dh 4 1 1 2 0 2 1
Bobby Kingsbury cf 5 3 3 2 0 1 0
Jon Volosin lf 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
James Cisco rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Nate Lang 1b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
    Ted Kearns 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rob Semerano ss 5 1 2 1 0 1 0
Chris Marshall 2b 5 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Justin Walker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Boyle 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kurt Thomas 3b 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
Derek Hucke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Paolillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 13 18 12 0 7 5

2B: Anthony Vega (1); Bobby Kingsbury (1); Jon Volosin (1); Rob
Semerano (1); Kurt Thomas (1)
3B: Kurt Thomas (1)
HR: Anthony Vega (1)
SH: Jason Conlisk (1)
SF: Jon Volosin (1)
SB: Anthony Vega (2); Bobby Kingsbury (2)
HBP: Nate Lang (1)
E: Anthony Vega (1); Chris Marshall (2)

LIU Brooklyn 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
N. Burzynski ss 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
J. Marshall c 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Wilson rf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
M. Early 1b 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
J. Sottile cf 2 2 1 3 0 1 1
M. Thompson dh 3 1 2 3 0 0 0
M. Carrion lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    J. Kotarski ph/lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
G. Farkas 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
A. Valvano 2b 4 1 0 0 0 0 3
D. Barrios p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Burgoyne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Timmons p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 6 2 5 5

3B: G. Farkas (1)
HR: J. Sottile (1); M. Thompson (1)
SF: J. Sottile (1)
SB: A. Valvano (1)
CS: N. Burzynski (1)
HBP: J. Sottile (1); M. Thompson (1)
E: G. Farkas (1)

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Hucke 7.0 5 7 5 1 4 0 0 2 0 26 29 6 9 –
Andrew Paolillo (W, 2-1) 2.0 4 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 11 3 2 –
Totals 9 8 6 2 5 0 0 2 0 35 40 9 11

LIU Brooklyn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Barrios 6.2 12 7 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 31 31 3 9 –
D. Burgoyne (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 4 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 8 11 2 4 –
M. Timmons 0.1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Totals 18 13 10 0 7 1 0 1 0 43 46 6 13



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Fordham - Top of 1st FOR LIU
Vega struck out swinging. 0 0
Conlisk struck out swinging. 0 0
Kingsbury singled through the right side. 0 0
Volosin singled to center field; Kingsbury advanced to second. 0 0
Cisco singled down the lf line, RBI; Volosin advanced to third; Kingsbury scored. 1 0
Volosin out at home p to ss to 1b to c. 1 0

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 1st FOR LIU
N. Burzynski grounded out to 2b. 1 0
J. Marshall grounded out to 3b. 1 0
M. Wilson struck out swinging. 1 0

Fordham - Top of 2nd FOR LIU
Lang grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Semerano struck out looking. 1 0
Marshall struck out looking. 1 0

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 2nd FOR LIU
M. Early grounded out to p. 1 0
J. Sottile hit by pitch. 1 0
M. Thompson homered to left center, 2 RBI; J. Sottile scored. 1 2
M. Carrion flied out to lf. 1 2
G. Farkas flied out to rf. 1 2

Fordham - Top of 3rd FOR LIU
Thomas tripled to right center. 1 2
Vega homered to left center, 2 RBI; Thomas scored. 3 2
Conlisk struck out swinging. 3 2
Kingsbury grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 2
Volosin grounded out to 2b. 3 2

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 3rd FOR LIU
A. Valvano grounded out to 2b. 3 2
N. Burzynski grounded out to 2b. 3 2
J. Marshall lined out to lf. 3 2

Fordham - Top of 4th FOR LIU
Cisco grounded out to 2b. 3 2
Lang struck out swinging. 3 2
Semerano grounded out to 3b. 3 2

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 4th FOR LIU
M. Wilson popped up to 1b. 3 2
M. Early walked. 3 2
J. Sottile homered to left field, 2 RBI; M. Early scored. 3 4
M. Thompson grounded out to 2b. 3 4
M. Carrion struck out swinging. 3 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Fordham - Top of 5th FOR LIU
Marshall flied out to rf. 3 4
Thomas flied out to rf. 3 4
Vega singled to center field. 3 4
Vega stole second. 3 4
Conlisk grounded out to p. 3 4

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 5th FOR LIU
G. Farkas fouled out to 1b. 3 4
A. Valvano grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 4
N. Burzynski grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 4

Fordham - Top of 6th FOR LIU
Kingsbury struck out swinging. 3 4
Volosin doubled to left field. 3 4
Cisco grounded out to 2b; Volosin advanced to third. 3 4
Lang grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 4

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 6th FOR LIU
J. Marshall grounded out to 3b. 3 4
M. Wilson flied out to cf. 3 4
M. Early singled to center field. 3 4
J. Sottile struck out looking. 3 4

Fordham - Top of 7th FOR LIU
Semerano flied out to cf. 3 4
Marshall grounded out to 2b. 3 4
Thomas singled to left field. 3 4
Vega singled to right field; Thomas advanced to third. 3 4
Vega stole second. 3 4
Conlisk singled to right field, 2 RBI; Vega scored; Thomas scored. 5 4
Kingsbury doubled to center field, RBI; Conlisk scored. 6 4
Volosin singled to center field, RBI; Kingsbury scored. 7 4
D. Burgoyne to p for D. Barrios. 7 4
Cisco grounded out to ss. 7 4

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 7th FOR LIU
M. Thompson hit by pitch. 7 4
M. Carrion struck out looking. 7 4
G. Farkas tripled to right center; M. Thompson advanced to third, out at home rf to 2b to c. 7 4
A. Valvano reached on an error by 2b; G. Farkas scored, unearned. 7 5
A. Valvano stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 7 5
N. Burzynski reached on a throwing error by 2b; A. Valvano scored, unearned. 7 6
N. Burzynski out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 7 6

Fordham - Top of 8th FOR LIU
Lang flied out to lf. 7 6
Semerano singled through the left side. 7 6
Semerano advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 6
Marshall grounded out to 1b unassisted; Semerano advanced to third. 7 6
Thomas grounded out to 3b. 7 6



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 8th FOR LIU
J. Marshall singled to center field. 7 6
Paolillo to p for Hucke. 7 6
M. Wilson singled through the right side; J. Marshall advanced to second. 7 6
M. Early singled through the left side; M. Wilson advanced to second; J. Marshall advanced to third. 7 6
J. Sottile flied out to rf, SF, RBI; M. Wilson advanced to third; J. Marshall scored. 7 7
M. Thompson singled to center field, RBI; M. Early advanced to second; M. Wilson scored. 7 8
J. Kotarski pinch hit for M. Carrion. 7 8
J. Kotarski walked; M. Thompson advanced to second; M. Early advanced to third. 7 8
G. Farkas struck out looking. 7 8
A. Valvano flied out to rf. 7 8

Fordham - Top of 9th FOR LIU
J. Kotarski to lf. 7 8
Vega doubled to left field. 7 8
Conlisk grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Vega advanced to third. 7 8
Kingsbury singled to center field, RBI; Vega scored. 8 8
Kingsbury stole second. 8 8
Kingsbury stole third. 8 8
Volosin flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Kingsbury scored. 9 8
Cisco singled down the lf line, bunt. 9 8
Lang hit by pitch; Cisco advanced to second. 9 8
M. Timmons to p for D. Burgoyne. 9 8
Semerano doubled to right field, RBI; Lang advanced to third; Cisco scored. 10 8
Marshall reached on a fielding error by 3b; Semerano advanced to third; Lang scored, unearned. 11 8
J. Walker pinch ran for Marshall. 11 8
Thomas doubled to right field, 2 RBI; J. Walker scored, unearned; Semerano scored, unearned. 13 8
Vega popped up to 1b. 13 8

LIU Brooklyn - Bottom of 9th FOR LIU
Kearns to 1b for Lang. 13 8
Boyle to 2b for J. Walker. 13 8
N. Burzynski singled through the left side. 13 8
J. Marshall reached on a fielder's choice to second base; N. Burzynski out at second 2b unassisted. 13 8
M. Wilson grounded out to 2b; J. Marshall advanced to second. 13 8
M. Early popped up to 2b. 13 8


